
List of Governing/Managing Body of the 

Alumni Association of National Institute of Technology (Formerly REC) Srinagar 

(AANITS) 
 

Sr.No

. 

Name, Parentage & address of the 

Members 
Occupation Contact No. 

Designation in 

the Society 

1. 

Prof. Mohammad Shafi Mir  
S/o Haji Mohammad Ismail Mir Zakura, 

Srinagar 

Professor Civil Engineering 
Department & Dean Alumni & 

International Affairs 

+919469425113 

shafi@nitsri.ac.in 
President 

2. 

Er. Aamir Ali Mir 

S/o Mr. A. A. Mir  (IAS Retd) 
R/o House No. 1, Tulbagh, Pandrethan, 

Srinagar, 19110,J&K. 

Director 

Disaster Management, Jammu 

& Kashmir 

9419007285 
aamiralimir@gmail.com 

Vice-President 

3. 

Er. Ali Mohammad Rather 
H.No. 160,Gulberg Colony, Sector 1, 
Hyderp[ora Byepass Srinagar 190014 J&K. 

Former Executive Engineer, 

JKPDD 

9419068081 

Engineer.rather@gmail.com 
Gl. Secretary 

4. 

Er. Syed Javed Bukhari 
207, Lane No. 1, Ummerabad, Shalteng, 

Srinagar, J&K-190012 

VICE President/Managing 

Director, FIL Industries Pvt 
Ltd, SIDCO Electronics 

Complex Rangreth Srinagar-

191132 

+919419024487 

smjaveed@fil.net.in 
Secretary 

5. 

Dr. Mohammad Mursaleen 
House No. 5,Professor's Colony, Naseem 

Bagh Sadrabal, Srinagar-190006 

Asstt. Professor Mechanical 
Engineering Department, NIT 

Srinagar 

9697985483 

mursaleen@nitsri.ac.in 

Additional 

Secretary 

6. 

Prof. Manzoor Ahmad Ahanger  

S/o Ghulam Rasool Ahanger, Hazari Bazar, 
Rainawari, Srinagar, J&K -190003 

Professor Civil Engineering 

Department, NIT Srinagar 

9419404659 

maahanger@gmail.com 
Joint Secretary-I 

7. 

Prof. Shahid Saleem 

C/o Ghulam Nabi Sheikh 
House No. 57-A, Lane 7, Pamposh Colony, 

Natipora Srinagar 1900015. 

Associate Professor 

Mechanical Engineering 

Department, NIT Srinagar 

9419019433 
shahid@nitsri.ac.in 

Treasurer 

8. 

Prof Mohammad Ashraf Shah 

S/o Mohammad Sulaiman Shah 
Quarshi Lane, Naseembagh Hazratbal 

Srinagar -190006, J & K 

Professor & Dean 

Alumni & International 

Affairs, NIT Srinagar 

9419018195 

shah@nitsri.ac.in 

alumnioffice@nitsri.ac.in 

Member -Secretary 

 

Prof M A Shah, Dean Alumni & International Affairs 

mailto:shah@nitsri.ac.in

